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Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 22 Section 7

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 29th Revised Sheet 3
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 28th Revised Sheet 3

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (cont'd)

Advanced Custom Calling Services
(For service description and terms and conditions, see Wisconsin Guidebook Part 7, Section 2)

In addition to the following Advanced Custom Calling Features rates, an Installation Charge as
specified in Part 22, Section 2 applies.

Rates And Charges

Description /Billing Code/ Residence Business

Automatic Callback /NSQ/™ $6.55 $3.75
Automatically returns the last incoming call, whether or

not it was answered. If the number is busy, Automatic

Callback will continue to redial the number for up to 30

minutes.

Repeat Dialing /INSS/™ 6.55 5.25
Automatically redials the last outgoing number dialed,

whether the call was answered or not. If the called

number is busy, the number is automatically redialed up

for up to 30 minutes.

Call Screening INSY/ 6.55 4.13
Carrier’s customer can designate 10 numbers from

which incoming calls will be connected to a prerecorded

announcement that calls are not being taken now.

Caller ID /NSD/"™ 7.69 19.50
Displays incoming number on a customer-provided

display device attached to line or telephone or

answering machine with a built in screen.

/1/ Available when technical capabilities permit.
12/ Effective July 1, 2015, for new and existing residence customers who subscribe to Caller ID, Caller
ID with Name functionality may be added at no additional charge.

(©)

(N)
(N)
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Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 22 Section 7

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 19th Revised Sheet 4
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 18th Revised Sheet 4

1. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (cont’d)

Advanced Custom Calling Services (cont'd)

Rates and Charges (cont'd)

Per Month, Per Line

Description /Billing Code/ Residence Business

Caller ID With Name™ ©

Must subscribe to Caller ID. Displays the listed name
associated with the number on the customer provided device.
INMP/ - $1.95

Call Waiting ID $.77 -
Allows customers to identify the name and/or number of an

incoming caller when they are already speaking on the

telephone and receive another phone call.

|| Per Activation Rate H

Description Residence Business
Pay Per Use

- Automatic Callback $2.31 $2.25
- Repeat Dialing 1.15 1.12

Advanced Custom Calling Services
- Installation Charge 4.62 7.50

/1] Effective July 1, 2015, for new and existing residence customers who subscribe to Caller ID, Caller (N)
ID with Name functionality may be added at no additional charge. (N)
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